

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Security ID: MODULEX**

**Scrip Code: 504273**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Un-audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 -Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose herewith copies of Un-audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express; all editions in English
2. Lakshadeep, Pune in Marathi

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully

For Modulex Construction Technologies Limited

Bhoomi Mewada  
Company Secretary and Complinance officer

Encl: As above



**MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)  
 Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 413132  
 Website: [www.modulex.in](http://www.modulex.in) | Email Id: [compliance@modulex.in](mailto:compliance@modulex.in) | Tel: +91 02111 223061

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	4.27	4.24	4.27	8.51	9.88	18.41	11.54	1282.60	14.75	1294.14	17.39	115.54
2	Total Expenses	43.61	41.56	40.81	85.17	81.62	161.59	187.31	164.55	168.38	351.85	455.18	789.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(175.77)	1118.06	(153.63)	942.29	(437.79)	(674.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(175.77)	1118.06	(153.63)	942.29	(437.79)	(690.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(39.35)	(37.31)	(36.55)	(76.66)	(71.74)	(143.18)	(391.74)	2276.79	(153.63)	1885.06	(437.79)	(691.24)
6	Equity Share Capital	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized)												
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.10)	(0.21)	(0.22)	1.42	(0.22)	1.20	(0.71)	(1.03)
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.11)	(0.10)	(0.21)	(0.22)	1.42	(0.22)	1.20	(0.71)	(1.03)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November, 2024 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.  
 2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company [www.modulex.in](http://www.modulex.in) and on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sd/-  
 Ajay Palekar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:02708940

Place: Pune  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
 Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
 Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305R1986PLC016132



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Jun/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)
		2,626.00	4,134.23	5,996.56	6,760.23	11,735.37	21,811.96
1	Total income from operations	2,626.00	4,134.23	5,996.56	6,760.23	11,735.37	21,811.96
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(667.59)	(405.17)	104.53	(1,072.76)	371.15	(246.04)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	572.68	(417.02)	(84.42)	155.66	182.87	(23,259.56)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	352.79	(311.07)	(147.85)	41.72	105.92	(20,952.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	352.79	(311.07)	(147.85)	41.72	105.92	(19,075.94)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,797.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	Basic	0.22	(0.19)	(0.09)	0.03	0.07	(12.88)
	Diluted	0.22	(0.19)	(0.09)	0.03	0.07	(12.88)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Jun/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Sep/24 (Unaudited)	Sep/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)
		2,648.55	4,229.19	6,074.84	6,877.74	11,903.56	22,200.83
1	Total income from operations	2,648.55	4,229.19	6,074.84	6,877.74	11,903.56	22,200.83
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(899.38)	(643.88)	(690.12)	(1,543.26)	(854.73)	(1,945.10)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(686.59)	(658.25)	(66.83)	(1,344.84)	(248.03)	(7,507.85)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(906.48)	(651.50)	(493.17)	(1,457.98)	(673.23)	(7,130.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,042.93)	(521.90)	(719.44)	(1,584.83)	(887.96)	(3,499.07)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(4,087.89)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	Basic	(0.56)	(0.34)	(0.30)	(0.90)	(0.41)	(4.38)
	Diluted	(0.56)	(0.34)	(0.30)	(0.90)	(0.41)	(4.38)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. [www.akshoptifibre.com](http://www.akshoptifibre.com) and on the stock exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
 Dr. Kailash S Choudhari  
 Chairman  
 DIN- 00023824

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 13, 2024

**WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: [www.winrocommercial.com](http://www.winrocommercial.com); Email: [winro.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:winro.investor@gcvl.in)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
		Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	32,601.71	10,384.92	50,842.93	32,601.71	10,384.92	50,842.93
2)	Net profit/ (loss) before Tax #	31,870.62	10,037.14	49,639.24	31,870.62	10,037.14	49,639.24
3)	Net profit/ (loss) after Tax #	26,518.83	8,529.68	40,543.03	32,327.30	11,803.55	49,553.34
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53,787.18	10,393.98	73,723.33	74,746.13	15,002.00	1,03,581.45
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic(not annualised except year ended)	2,117.20	680.99	3,236.87	2,580.94	942.37	3,956.23
	(b) Diluted (not annualised except year ended)	2,117.20	680.99	3,236.87	2,580.94	942.37	3,956.23

# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

**Notes:**  
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said "Financial Results" are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website "www.winrocommercial.com"

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
 Hetal Khapada  
 Chairperson  
 DIN : 00055823

Dated : November 13, 2024  
 Place : Mumbai

**AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004  
 email id: [investors@amrutanjan.com](mailto:investors@amrutanjan.com) | website: [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com) | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEP 2024



(Rs. In lakhs other than EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	10,991.52	8,373.60	9,931.18	19,365.12	17,717.46	42,123.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,594.03	634.88	920.54	2,228.91	1,863.51	6,194.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,594.03	634.88	920.54	2,228.91	1,863.51	6,194.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,179.56	461.56	684.92	1,641.12	1,386.41	4,497.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,149.70	458.61	695.67	1,608.31	1,403.48	4,512.31
Equity Share Capital	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11	289.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,559.72 (As on 31-03-2024)
Earnings Per Share (Rs.1/- each)						
Basic	4.08	1.60	2.36	5.68	4.77	15.50
Diluted	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com).  
 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ("the Company") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2024. The above unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited  
 -s/d  
 S. Sambhu Prasad  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 12<sup>th</sup> Nov 2024

**LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi- 110046

Website: [www.lumaxworld.in](http://www.lumaxworld.in) | [lumaxautotech.com](http://lumaxautotech.com), Tel: 011 49857832  
 Email: [shares@lumaxmail.com](mailto:shares@lumaxmail.com), CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	84,225.72	1,59,818.69	70,017.46
2	Profit for the quarter/ period before tax	6,978.10	12,628.53	5,314.91
3	Net profit for the quarter/ period after tax	5,180.43	9,345.63	3,757.84
4	Net profit for the quarter/ period (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	4,287.61	7,457.42	2,740.35
5	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ period (after non-controlling interest)	3,407.78	8,309.59	3,998.58
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	77,597.74	-
8	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)		6.29	10.94
				4.02
<b>Key Standalone Financial Information</b>				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	36,976.44	71,162.21	33,864.49
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/period	3,036.62	5,117.28	2,667.37
3	Net profit for the quarter/period	2,383.46	3,939.46	2,185.85
4	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/period	1,504.17	4,800.11	3,454.28

**Notes:**  
 1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of above consolidated financial results of the Group.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.lumaxworld.in](http://www.lumaxworld.in)/[lumaxautotech.com](http://lumaxautotech.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : November 13, 2024

An